Enabling the
Electronics
Revolution
Page 1 of 4
TSDA
Dual Axis Inclinometer based on MEMS Technology
SPECIFICATIONS

TSDA
Dual Axis Inclinometer based on MEMS Technology
HOW TO ORDER
Example: TSDAG2-A-IR025-HM-W
1) CAN versions: refer to the protocol code in the product specification sheet available on the product’s website. Contact us to check
availability for other specifications.
* Inclination range limited to ±85º for CAN output versions
check inventory
Connection
_
W = wire
C = connector
Series
_- - --
Mounting
_ _
HM = horizontal mount
VM = vertical mount
Inclination range
_ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _
TSDA
TSDAG2 IR025 = ±25°
IR045 = ±45°
IR090* = ±90°
Output1
_
A = analog
J = CAN J1939
O = CAN Open
- -
DIMENSIONS (MM)
BROWN
BLUE
WHITE
BLACK
32 ±0,1
4,2(2x)
41,5
26
25
3
±1
5
6,
0
±2
9,5
4,5
Trazability number
YWW####
Y: Year( "O"=2024,"P"=2025,...)
WW: Week
####: Sensor Number
Cable
AWG22 TXL SAE J1128
WIRING SCHEME
Color Function Description
Brown Vcc 8 to 36 VDC supply input (+)
Blue GND Ground
Black Output 1 0.5 to 4.5 V, Y axis output / CAN -H
White Output 2 0.5 to 4.5 V, X axis output / CAN -L
3D model download
Page 4 of 4
TSDA
Dual Axis Inclinometer based on MEMS Technology
ANALOG OUTPUT
CAN protocol information is available in the product’s website.
Tilt Angle